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Company Notices

SECTION I-—-CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 34 Limited Twin Valley Developments Limited WN. 378013 24/3/88
Capital Waterbed Services Limited New Zealand Waterbed Services Limited WN. 273254 10/3/88
Plaza Hotels Limited Plaza International Hotel Limited WN. 040526 30/3/88
Les Walker Wanganui Automatic Transmission  Aerolight Engineering Services Limited WN. 021942 19/8/87
Services Limited
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
co4328
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Gemini Caterers Ltd. Gordon Palmer Ltd. NL. 169073 13/4/88
B & D Kinraid Ltd. Motueka Caravan Hire Ltd. NL. 168588 20/4/88
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
co4327

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company

Former Name

Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 8 Limited
Catchword Twentysix Limited

Evans Investments Limited

Ashcorp International Limited

Dell’'s Applicances Limited

APV Engineering Limited

Incandescent Finance Limited

Candyo’s Promotions (Tauranga) Limited
Intermediate Property Investments Limited
Brookstock No. 2 Limited

Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 7 Limited

Petroleum Corporation of New Zealand

(Exploration) Limited
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No 5) Limited
Park Davis Trading Company Limited
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 7 Limited
Keanes Foodmarket Limited
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 21 Limited
Dagenham Enterprises Limited
R & M Hopcroft Limited
Mandel & Simester Limited
Odysseus Consolidated Limited
Solstice Holdings Limited
Waterfront Motor Inn Limited
Flamboyant Investments Limited
Asea Holdings N.Z. Limited
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 39 Limited
Judge Corporation N.Z. Investments Limited
Villis Group Limited
Wrightcel NZ Limited
Billington & Castle Limited
Briefcase Holdings No. 4 Limited
Catchword Seventeen Limited
Comcorp Holdings Limited
Markholm Construction Company Limited
Catchword Twenty Limited
Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 10 Limited
Deak International Limited
Asphalt Processes Limited
Neutrality Holdings Limited

New Name

Waltus Management (N.Z.) Limited

Steven Bain Limited

Forum Construction Limited

Ashcorp Management Limited

Scherps Appliance Centre Limited

APV Baker NZ Limited

Vivace Textiles Limited

Candyo’s Promotions (Upper Hutt) Limited
Winsome Products Limited

‘Taswell Holdings Limited

New Zealand Telephone Company Limited
Petrocorp Exploration Limited

R H Bowen Limited

Cacao Imports Limited

Management Services B.S.P. Limited
Mikes Mowers & Chainsaws Limited
Rural School Transport Limited
Robertson Valuations Limited

Alpha Panelbeaters Limited
Mandarke Corporation Limited

Top Group Financial Services Limited
Venture Airfreight (NZ) Limited
Pama Holdings Limited

Ron Gibson Consulting Limited

Asea Brown Boveri Limited

Nolan Properties Limited

Troft Hoidings Limited

Amatil Beverages (NZ) Limited
Courtaulds Packaging NZ Limited

J. & H. Billington Limited

Perry & Associates Limited

Harbour Surgical Limited
Schopenhauer Resources Limited
Markholm Holdings Limited

Organs Island Mining Company Limited
Bishopdale House Limited

Deak International (NZ) Limited
Paving Plant and Processes (1988) Limited
Marketline Communications Limited

No.

. 343577
. 374431
. 026789
. 355518
. 343823
. 018555
. 370828
. 285189
. 373048
. 327563
. 370379
. 034312

. 366573
. 121398
. 343575
.019474
. 372584
. 373569
.031813
. 004221
. 355223
. 374201
. 248996
. 374029
. 002584
. 378019
. 336546
. 357253
. 014664
. 350445
. 348009
. 373158
. 317906
. 011532
. 373750
. 372706
. 035612
. 030666
. 374040

Date of
Change

4/3/88
25/3/88
30/3/88
31/3/88
31/3/88

6/4/88

6/4/88
17/3/88
24/3/88
5/11/87
16/2/88

5/2/88

11/3/88
23/3/88
21/12/87
7/1/88
15/3/88
25/3/88
2/3/88
25/3/88
25/3/88
19/3/88
7/12/87
31/3/88
30/3/88
30/3/88
15/3/88
6/4/88
25/3/88
17/3/88
24/3/88
19/2/88
10/3/88
25/3/88
19/3/88
14/3/88
11/4/88
11/4/88
7/4/88



