Date of

Company

WN. 372706

WN. 035612

WN. 030666

WN. 374040

14/3/88

11/4/88

11/4/88

7/4/88

Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 10 Limited

Deak International Limited

Asphalt Processes Limited

Neutrality Holdings Limited

Company Notices

SECTION I—CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 34 Limited Capital Waterbed Services Limited Plaza Hotels Limited	Twin Valley Developments Limited New Zealand Waterbed Services Limited Plaza International Hotel Limited	WN. 378013 WN. 273254 WN. 040526	24/3/88 10/3/88 30/3/88
Les Walker Wanganui Automatic Transmission Services Limited	Aerolight Engineering Services Limited	WN. 021942	19/8/87
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Compan	ies.		co4328
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of (Companies at Nelso	n:
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Gemini Caterers Ltd.	Gordon Palmer Ltd.	NL. 169073	13/4/88
B & D Kinraid Ltd.	Motueka Caravan Hire Ltd.	NL. 168588	20/4/88
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
			co4327
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of \boldsymbol{G}	_	=
F M	NI NI	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 8 Limited	Waltus Management (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 343577	4/3/88
Catchword Twentysix Limited	Steven Bain Limited	WN. 374431	25/3/88
Evans Investments Limited	Forum Construction Limited	WN. 026789	30/3/88
Ashcorp International Limited	Ashcorp Management Limited	WN. 355518	31/3/88
Dell's Applicances Limited	Scherps Appliance Centre Limited	WN. 343823	31/3/88
APV Engineering Limited	APV Baker NZ Limited	WN. 018555	6/4/88
Incandescent Finance Limited	Vivace Textiles Limited	WN. 370828	6/4/88
Candyo's Promotions (Tauranga) Limited	Candyo's Promotions (Upper Hutt) Limited	WN. 285189	17/3/88
Intermediate Property Investments Limited	Winsome Products Limited	WN. 373048	24/3/88
Brookstock No. 2 Limited	Taswell Holdings Limited	WN. 327563	5/11/87
Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 7 Limited	New Zealand Telephone Company Limited	WN. 370379	16/2/88
Petroleum Corporation of New Zealand (Exploration) Limited	Petrocorp Exploration Limited	WN. 034312	5/2/88
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No 5) Limited	R H Bowen Limited	WN. 366573	11/3/88
Park Davis Trading Company Limited	Cacao Imports Limited	WN. 121398	23/3/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 7 Limited	Management Services B.S.P. Limited	WN. 343575	21/12/87
Keanes Foodmarket Limited	Mikes Mowers & Chainsaws Limited	WN. 019474	7/1/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 21 Limited	Rural School Transport Limited	WN. 372584	15/3/88
Dagenham Enterprises Limited	Robertson Valuations Limited	WN. 373569	25/3/88
R & M Hopcroft Limited	Alpha Panelbeaters Limited	WN. 031813	2/3/88
Mandel & Simester Limited	Mandarke Corporation Limited	WN. 004221	25/3/88
Odysseus Consolidated Limited	Top Group Financial Services Limited	WN. 355223	25/3/88
Solstice Holdings Limited	Venture Airfreight (NZ) Limited	WN. 374201	19/3/88
Waterfront Motor Inn Limited	Pama Holdings Limited	WN. 248996	7/12/87
Flamboyant Investments Limited	Ron Gibson Consulting Limited	WN. 374029	31/3/88
Asea Holdings N.Z. Limited	Asea Brown Boveri Limited	WN. 002584	30/3/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 39 Limited	Nolan Properties Limited	WN. 378019	30/3/88
Judge Corporation N.Z. Investments Limited	Troft Holdings Limited Amatil Beverages (NZ) Limited	WN. 336546	15/3/88 6/4/88
Villis Group Limited Wrightcel NZ Limited	Courtaulds Packaging NZ Limited	WN. 357253 WN. 014664	25/3/88
Billington & Castle Limited	J. & H. Billington Limited	WN. 350445	17/3/88
Briefcase Holdings No. 4 Limited	Perry & Associates Limited	WN. 348009	24/3/88
Catchword Seventeen Limited	Harbour Surgical Limited	WN. 373158	19/2/88
Comcorp Holdings Limited	Schopenhauer Resources Limited	WN. 373138 WN. 317906	10/3/88
Markholm Construction Company Limited	Markholm Holdings Limited	WN. 011532	25/3/88
Catchword Twenty Limited	Organs Island Mining Company Limited	WN. 373750	19/3/88
Loughnan Shalf Co. No. 10 Limited	Richardala Housa Limited	WN 272706	1/1/2/00

Bishopdale House Limited

Deak International (NZ) Limited

Marketline Communications Limited

Paving Plant and Processes (1988) Limited